SUB 1 TO 2024 RES-086

AWARD OF CONTRACT TO <u>PEZON LLC DBA SIGNAL OF MADISON SIGNAL 88, LLC</u> FOR SECURITY SERVICES AT THE CITY COUNTY BUILDING AND THE DANE COUNTY RAMP

6 7 Dane County issued 2024-RFB-024-FP for security services at the City County Building and the 8 Dane County Parking Ramp. Pezon LLC dba Signal of Madison Signal 88, LLC was selected as the successful vendor to perform this service. The contract terms are September 1, 2024 9 through August 31, 2025 and September 1, 2025 through August 31, 2026. The maximum cost 10 of this contract is \$220,000. 11 12 13 **THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Dane County Executive and the Dane County Clerk are authorized to execute on behalf of Dane County a contract with Pezon LLC dba Signal of 14 Madison Signal 88, LLC to provide security services at the City County Building and the Dane 15

16 County Parking Ramp as set forth above.

17

1

2 3

4

5